506161685 07/20/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6208421

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MERITAGE PHARMA, INC.	07/20/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MERITAGE PHARMA, INC.
Street Address:	300 SHIRE WAY
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02421

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9050368

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)704-6288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127046000

**Email:** jasmine.habbas@troutman.com, IPServicesNYC@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 875 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	247779.000033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASMINE HABBAS
SIGNATURE:	/Jasmine Habbas/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=247779000033\_ChangeofAddress#page1.tif

PATENT 506161685 REEL: 053256 FRAME: 0767

Docket No.: 247779.000033

(PATENT)

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

Elaine Phillips et al. Customer No.: 06980

Patent No.: 9,050,368 Confirmation No.: 1019

Issued: June 9, 2015 Art Unit: 1628

For: CORTICOSTEROID COMPOSITIONS Examiner: MARCOS L SZNAIDMAN

# **COMMUNICATION**

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

### Dear Commissioner:

The address of the Assignee Meritage Pharma, Inc. has changed from "12555 High Bluff Drive, Suite 385, San Diego, California 92130" to "300 Shire Way, Lexington, Massachusetts 02421"

Respectfully submitted,

/Alina K. Khankin, Ph.D./ Alina K. Khankin, Ph.D. Registration No. 69372

Attorneys/Agents for Applicants

TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS LLP

875 Third Avenue New York, New York 10022

Tel: (212) 704-6000 Fax: (212) 704-6288

E-mail: alina.khankin@troutman.com

Date: July 20, 2020

PATENT REEL: 053256 FRAME: 0768

**RECORDED: 07/20/2020**